

- Name: Toblerone Milk Chocolate Large Bar 360g

**Allergen Information**

Allergens can be found in the ingredients list

Contains **Almonds, Eggs, Milk, Soya.**

**Ingredients**

Allergy Advice: For allergens see **highlighted ingredients**

Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Honey (3.0%), **Milk** Fat, **Almonds** (1.6%), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Egg White, Flavouring, **Milk** Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 28% minimum, **Milk** Solids 14% minimum

**Nutrition**

<b>Typical values</b>	<b>Per 100 g</b>	<b>Per triangle (32.7 g)</b>	<b>*% / Per triangle (32.7 g)</b>
Energy	2235 kJ/535 kcal	731 kJ/175 kcal	9 %
Fat	29.5 g	9.7 g	14 %
of which saturates	18.0 g	5.9 g	29 %
Carbohydrate	60.5 g	20.0 g	8 %
of which sugars	59.5 g	19.5 g	22 %
Fibre	2.2 g	0.7 g	-
Protein	5.6 g	1.8 g	4 %
Salt	0.15 g	0.05 g	1 %

\* Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)